NEW ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 06/17/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Burrows Golf, LLC		I11/12/2006 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BGI Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	115 West Washington Street	
Internal Address:	National City Center	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46204	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78438871	CRACK OF THE BAT
Registration Number:	2433746	BLUE BAYOU
Registration Number:	2946088	BRUCE BURROWS
Registration Number:	2849416	BURROWS
Registration Number:	2714737	FORGE ALLOY
Registration Number:	2605475	HOT FACE
Registration Number:	2867727	HOT FLEX
Registration Number:	2858798	ION
Registration Number:	2582778	M.A.C.
Registration Number:	2849435	
Registration Number:	2835452	POWERSPHERE

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0745

900066400

784388

:H \$465.0

Registration Number:	2697869	POWER SPHERE
Registration Number:	2442925	ROUGHING IT
Registration Number:	2482602	SENIORITY
Registration Number:	2890074	STABILIZER
Registration Number:	2849348	THE WHOLE FACE IS HOT
Registration Number:	2475995	YOU'RE AWAY
Registration Number:	2863850	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-713-3500

Email: awright@sommerbarnard.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Wright

Address Line 1: One Indiana Square

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BGI ACQUISITION
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Wright
Signature:	/Amy Wright/
Date:	01/09/2007

Total Attachments: 2 source=LLC#page1.tif source=LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0746

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Burrows Golf, LLC to BGI Acquisition, LLC

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Burrows Golf, LLC., a California corporation with offices at 25555 Avenue Stanford Valencia, CA 91355 (ASSIGNOR), hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to BGI Acquisition LLC, an Indiana limited liability company with offices at 115 W. Washington Street, National City Center, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204, (ASSIGNEE), all rights, title and interests in and to the trademarks attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Marks"), and the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are to be used, and all claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for, its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns. Assignee is the successor in interest to the ongoing business of the applicant, or portion thereof to which the mark pertains, effective as of Interest to the opposing business of the applicant, or portion thereof to which the mark pertains, effective as of Interest to the opposing business of the applicant, or portion thereof

ASSIGNOR:	Burrows Golf, LLC
Signed:	- Bun Jun
Printed:	Bruce Burrows
Effective Date	Sunc 17 2005
STATE OF	marin) ss:
COUNTY OF	marien)
Before me th	peared <u>Pruce Gurrous</u> and he, being first duly swom by me upon his oath, says alleged in the foregoing instrument are true. Signed and sealed this 11 day of
	Notary Public
	DIANA M. JACOBS
	Printed Name

My Commission Expires: 10-18-09

REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0747

EXHIBIT A

Application Nos.: CRACK OF THE BAT, 78/438,871

Registration Nos.: BLUE BAYOU, 2,433,746 **BRUCE BURROWS, 2,946,088** BURROWS, 2,849,416 FORGE ALLOY, 2,714,737 HOT FACE, 2,605,475 HOT FLEX, 2,867,727 ION, 2,858,798 M.A.C., 2,582,778 MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Bug Logo), 2,849,435 MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Power Sphere), 2,835,452 POWER SPHERE, 2,697,869 **ROUGHING IT, 2,442,925** SENIORITY, 2,482,602 STABILIZER, 2,890,074 THE WHOLE FACE IS HOT, 2,849,348 YOU'RE AWAY, 2,475,995 MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Golf Head), 2,863,850

430369-1

DEC 11 2006 12:51 RECORDED: 01/09/2007 317 685 7250 PAGE. 15

REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0748